D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, THANE (W) 2017 -2018
SECONDARY SECTION Std X

Date - [3.12.20017
Ref : DAV/ Thane/2017 =2018/ Cir 114
Dear Parents,

Greetings!
% Periodic Test 4 will be held from December 14 to 20, 2017 as given in the school calendar and the
details are as follows:

i Date Subject
Thursday 14.12.2017 _ _ Social Science
__ Hindi
Friday 15.12.2017 Marathi
I Sanskrit )
Saturday 16.12.2017 Vocational Education(1.T.)
| Monday 18.12.2017 Maths ]
B Tuesday 19.12.2017 English
| Wednesday 20.12.2017 Science 7
5 Students of Std X will attend the Vocational Education (L.T.) Training Programme on
Thursday, December 21, & Friday, December 22, 2017.
% Sample Paper Distribution on December 23, 2017.
% Christmas Break from December 24, 2017 to January 1, 2018.
> Solved Sample Paper Discussion / Revision {of all Subjects) from January 2 to January 8, 2018.

School Timing during Mock Exam : 7.30 am to 11.00 am
Date Sheet for Mock I Exam is as follows:

Day & Date Subject :
Wednesday, 10.01.2018 Mathemalics
| Friday, 12.01.2018 Science
I_I‘hrlonda}f. 15.01.2018 Social Science
| Wednesday, 17.01.2018 Hindi/Sanskrit/Marathi
| Friday, 19.01.2018 | English

Discussion of Mock Paper, Art Exam, Science Practical and Mathematics Activity Exam will be
conducted on Saturday, January 20 & Monday, January 22, 2018. Schedule will be intimated

through diary.
P.T.O



» EDUCATIONAL TRIP TO SILVASSA

In order to rejuvenate the mind and provide an all around experience to the students, the school is organizing an

Educational Visit to Silvassa on Tuesday, January 23 and Wednesday, January 24, 2018.

Charges : Rs. 3400/- which includes Transport, Accommodation, All meals and Sight seeing. Interested students

will pay the amount in Cash or Cheque ( in favour of D.A.V. Public School, Thane) on or before Saturday.
December 16, 2017 to facilitate the booking of hotel and transport arrangement.
Reporting Time on 23.01.2018 : 7.00 am and Arrival Time on 24.01.2018 : 7.00 pm

The Brief Itinerary for the Educational Trip is as follows:

Stay at Treat Resort , Silvassa

Activities ; Visit to Tribal Museum, Madhuban Dam , Deer Park, Lion Safari, Camp Fire and DJ

General Instructions:

e Students will report to school in House T-Shirt, Track Pants and Sports Shoes and carry Light

weight bags.
¢ Hotel accommodation for the students will be 4 /5 (sharing) .

e No refund will be made incase the child is unable to attend the Tour.

e Students must not carry any electronic gadgets , Mobile phone ,Camera etc. (If any gadgets are
carried the student will be entirely responsible for the safety of the same)

o To ensure safety of the students, teachers will be accompanying the students.
Students must not wear any valuables like gold ornaments, watch, etc.

o Students will not carry cash not more than Rs.500/-

% Parent Teacher Meeting on Saturday, January 27, 2018.

We thank you for your continuous support and cooperation.
Warm Regards,

CONSENT FORM (Educational Trip)

We agree to send our Son/Daughter for the Educational trip.
Student’s Name : Std :

Parent’s Signature : Contact No:

Div:




